Contact: Amanda Kennedy 702-908-0018 (text ok)

## Photo Release: Mayoral Candidate Kara Jenkins Accepts Las Vegas Black Image Award

Editor's note\*\*\*Photos are open media with courtesy of "Kara Jenkins for Las Vegas Mayor" attribution\*\*\*

**Las Vegas, NV** - In recognition of Black History Month, Las Vegas Black Image Magazine honored Mayoral Candidate Kara Jenkins with their Image Award at the 22nd Annual Las Vegas Black Image Honors. The awards are bestowed upon those in Las Vegas dedicated to diversity and inclusion.

"I'm passionate about equal rights," said Jenkins. "To be recognized for serving my purpose is really an honor and I feel very blessed to share this stage with wonderful people who I admire this evening."

Jenkins answered her higher calling to service decades ago and her career of helping others in the nonprofit and government sector has helped Nevadans protect and defend their right to equal treatment in the workplace, in housing opportunities and in any public accommodation.





Kara Jenkins launched her campaign for Las Vegas Mayor in October. "KJ" is a proven leader who believes in rolling out Vegas' famous red carpet for everyone.

Get to know KJ! WATCH her video introduction: Meet KJ Here!.

Full BIO here: www.Kara4LVMayor.com/bio

###

• Learn more about KJ here: <u>www.Kara4LVMayor.com</u>

• Follow us on IG: @Kara4LVMayor